Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 ECR-16-009824 | 28juL2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836316-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426319
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426319

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , y
::::::::::::::::
zzzzzzzzzzzz

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 STOUGH DALE SIDE FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l lc- 1426319 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




‘ 1
| DRAWING MADE 1N THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! 1426319 ‘ s 1426379 Jhone/us018246/ednmod i
| F [y
| e REV e TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION S ‘ i Tl
| 14263191 B -| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER = 1‘ 1‘ 1‘ 1‘ 1‘ 1‘ lig;;égq EZ?HM’:@:ZLTIICS;[‘EA}?\,GA;HEETv ;‘ © |
| 14263152 | B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ’ : = el
| 1426313-6 | B —|  LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER =l
| 714263191 B —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - |
| 7-1426313-2 | B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS — T R SR hETTEI T = |
| 7-14268319-6 | B LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED 6 AND SPARE PARTS e R e B I N A B S SCR DRIVE (a3 197 10 PLATE | 65 |
| 7-1426318-7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT - : =1 0
| RN 986950- 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64 |
| RN 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63 |
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS — - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4X6) NS DISC 62 :
| TERMINAL NAME: AUTOMOTIVE SOCKET CONTACT CIMM SYSTEM (52) & i = = = 2 = = |- 18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X23) DRAG e |
| — — — ; NG N 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 60 w
| CRIMP SIZE YPE RANGE ) \ R 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (MAXE) FEED FINGER | 59 |
‘ WIRE | 1.78 [.070 INI F 0.5mm® -0, 75mm°  (20-18 AWG) A\ o e 58 |
. INSUL | 2.23 [.090 INI F .50-1.90 [.063-.075 IN] Q/j (\23) (C ; | 57 |
- WIRE STRIP LENGTH = || APPL INSTRUCTION (@j 4 Ve HEEEEERENE 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56 }
B 4.4 56— hE-832 = . 55 |
g 3957445 D156 175 MG = o jj‘z A S ' 4 |44l 4a]4 18024-8 5CR, BHC (M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER | 54 [— |
| 5 TERMINAL 114-3118 - (M\j FEED \\ N - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4x16) TERM HLD DWN | 53 :
= APPL SPEC C1456216 - \==J | 8.00 [.315 [N] WY R 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52 |
o &f}?) = é R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5 |
. =2 N — [ 1 [ 1T B30753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 \
oz TERMINALS APPLIED = @\ﬁ oy @ R 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 43 }
| Z Tas7o84-9 - - - B =2 ‘ - | - 1 - - 1 - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48 |
} ? - - - B - v . - 1 1 1 ! 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 B 40 mm ST 47 |
- E (50 R 13209933 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46 |
| - - - - - I 6501911 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
| - - - - - —1-18024-1 RN 13386601 RAM 44 |
| - - - - - | SCR,BHC MSX10 (REP RN 6301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43] ¢
| - - - - - . R 6301 24-1 WASHER, RAM 42 ‘
‘ - - - - - 1 apstaaco /B\ RN 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 4] |
| - — - — - LUBRICATOR ASovy (REF) T 1 [T 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40 |
| ‘ R 2-20278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 |
| WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND R 1 \ \ 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 !
| Sles ® = LENGTH [INJ EEEERERERE 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 |
\ mm= AWG r - - - - — — — ‘
| - - , — R 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 ‘
| BANG 1.09 £0,05 I[. 3-354779-4 [.3160] — T EEIR POST. RAN = |
| 0.75mm? 1.04 £0.05 [.0 3-354779-8 [.3180] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 :
| -2l 22121212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33 |
: D N - - -1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 |4
\ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31 ‘
| - - N 1320908-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 |
| o - - - R 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 |
| 5? - - - R 1-455888-9 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
| SN - - - -2l 22212712 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 }
B R 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 w
| - - - - RN 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |
| — - - - RN 1320928~ 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
| S o - - B R 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |
| o - - - I N 1 630472-2 STRIPPER 22 |
| o3 R 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4XT10)STRIPPER | 21 | B |
| o3 4144444 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20 }
| b - - - R 6304721 STRIPPER RE |
| - - N E ‘
\ N yal - - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 }
| =\ [\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16 |
. U\\V//) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. fees lj |
|k = 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION . = |
; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. P ) B B S oo SPRING, SHEAR = |
: A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THI g, — 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885— STOP, SHEAR 11 :
| APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. 4 N = T =TT 7 =171 ERGERTE HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT CUTY | 10 |
] e /5\ WIRE RANGE QUOTED 1S TERMINAL (NOT APPLICATOR) RANGE. — AN I R 1-454276-9 SHEAR, FLOAT C(FRONT) 9 |
BREE NOTE: A DIFFERENT CRIMP WIDTH WILL BE REQD WHEN 1L = = N A A 37133320370 | ANVIL ° |
: % g APPLYING O.5MM S0 (20 AWG) WIRE SI17ES. ~ w/g«)/w\\ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 6-240641-9 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 6 ‘
o = N Y ‘
| HIE ‘\\\‘ (»7‘\/& -l 1-455689-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)[ 5 }
g ~— RN 238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 3 \
BEEE AN T 22271 84561348 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
| R 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 ‘
| : ~ N 222 3-456404-5 CRIMPER, WIRE ] |
| ; VIEW B ROTATED 180° (\;u REF _o7l—7el=72l=71| =5 | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION L :
: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE / l— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
: / ///\ ] QTY REQD PER ASSY — — PARTS LIST — ;
S / — D SIONS: 1 S [
| @ ORI ad S R , , |
| g (REF) (REF> P I N TOLERANCES UNLESS = - o !
| EI b \\ f ST g ] OTSEEWEE SPECIFIED: DCormioust AT L R et ARIE *+ neorperotes |
1 £ ; — s U % e CHR REL [4JoNo2 Harr |sbung, PA 17105-3508 |
R 7 e — B |o150-0812-03 B JUL03| § e o T WE C 11 ] n APl [CATOR [PoTE e |
| | ¢ [orsT @j (:7\) ITEM 30 AT_|SEE ECN 015A-0431-02 LJL |JUNG|surr TexTure: o/ ] > 1DE \FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR HD-1 APPL |
NI - - LONG POSITION H e U I e s e, [T [ DR 1426319 5 s |
: AMF 1756 REV 3- oC. 40 N F ~ CAGE Cl T~ T — \ N N ESTRIC
| T A | 5 5 “ 4 | 3 co77a | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e |
‘ [

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426319 SHEET2OF2 REV.B1



